Interest income  6 -  6
Gain on interest rate swaps  - 2  2
Equity earnings  - 14 a 14
Income from continuing operations
before income taxes

17

(7)

10

Income tax (expense) recovery
 - current  (24) 2  (22)
 - deferred  28 1  29
Income (loss) from continuing
operations

21 (4)

17

Income from discontinued operations
- net of income tax

- -

-

Net income $ 21 $ (4)  $ 17

Basic earnings (loss) per share
- from continuing operations

$ 0.17

$ 0.03

$

0.14

- from discontinued operations - -  -
Basic earnings (loss) per share $ 0.17 $ 0.03  $ 0.14

Diluted earnings (loss) per share
- from continuing operations

$ 0.17 $ 0.03

$ 0.14

- from discontinued operations - -  -
Diluted earnings(loss) per share $ 0.17 $ 0.03  $ 0.14

NOTES TO UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
[All tabular amounts in millions of US dollars, except where noted]

MDS INTERIM REPORT JANUARY 31, 2008 (UNAUDITED)
PAGE 51

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

Three months ended January 31, 2007
[millions of US dollars except per share
amounts]

Canadian
GAAP

Reconciling
Items

Reference

Restated US
GAAP

Revenues
Products and services $ 250 $ (9) a $ 241
Reimbursement revenues  23 -  23
   Total revenues  273 (9)  264

Costs and expenses
Cost of revenues  (160) (1) a,c (161)
Reimbursed expenses  (23) -  (23)
Selling, general and administration  (53) (1) a,e,h (54)
Research and development   (5) (7) a,b,c (12)
Depreciation and amortization  (17) 3 a,b (14)
Restructuring charges - net   (13) -  (13)
Other expense - net   1 3 b,d 4
   Total costs and expenses  (270) (3)  (273)

Operating income (loss) from
continuing operations

 3 (12)

(9)

Interest expense  (6) -  (6)
Interest income  4 -  4
Equity earnings  - 14 a 14
Income from continuing operations
before income taxes

1 2

3

Income tax expense
 - current  (3) 1  (2)
 - deferred  - (1)  (1)
Income (loss) from continuing
operations

 (2) 2  -

Income from discontinued operations
- net of income tax

16 -

16

Net income $ 14 $ 2  $ 16

Basic earnings (loss) per share
- from continuing operations

$ (0.02) 0.02

$ -

- from discontinued operations 0.12 (0.01)  0.11